State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion
Review Claims

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Discussion/Decision Self Defense Class
- Discussion/Decision IMWCA Site Visit Recommendations
- Discussion/Decision Funding for LUCAS Device for Ambulance

8:30 A.M. • Approve First Reading of Wind Energy Conversion System Ordinance Amendment

- Public Hearing for Amending Wind Energy Conversion System Ordinance
- **8:45 A.M.** Approve First Reading of Snow Removal Ordinance Amendment
 - Public Hearing for Amending Snow Removal Ordinance
- Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Garfield 10 Site) NE NW 10 T94N R30W Garfield Township
 - Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Garfield 10 Site) NE NW 10 T94N R30W Garfield Township
 - Review and Approve Draft Permit for Construction Permit Application Irvington 25 Site NE NW Section 25 Irvington Township
 - Discussion/Decision Resolution to Waive the 14 Day Period for Construction Permit Application Irvington 25 Site NE NW Section 25 Irvington Township
 - Discussion/Decision ATV/UTV Ordinance
 - Accept Resignation of Planning and Zoning Commission Members and Board of Adjustment Member
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District
Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Drainage

- Discussion/Decision Bolton & Menk to file plans on specifications for DD 4 FEMA OD Repairs and set date and time for Bid Letting
- Discussion/Decision to approve Jacobson & Westergard to proceed with voluntary annexation DD 18 and DD 96
- Discussion/Decision to hold an informal meeting for DD 4 Open Ditch Repairs and set a date and time
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request #2021-033 DD 82)

Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor Board Discussion and Committee Reports